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Department of Development  
and Environmental Services  
900 Oakesdale Avenue Southwest 
Renton, Washington  98057-5212 
206-296-6600     TTY 206-296-7217 
 

DDES Preferred Wetland Consultants 
 

John Altman 
Altman Oliver Associates, LLC 
P.O. Box 578 
Carnation, WA  98014 
Phone:  425-333-4535 
 
Cathie Conolly 
Adolfson Associates 
5309 Shilshole Ave NW, Suite 200 
Seattle, WA 98107 
Phone:  206-789-9658 
cathie@adolfson.com 
 
Jenny Creveling 
The Watershed Company 
1410 Market Street 
Kirkland, WA  98033 
Phone:  425-822-5242 
 
Doug Gresham 
OTAK 
10230 NE Points Drive 
Kirkland, WA  98033 
Phone:  425-739-7973 
doug.gresham@otak.com 
 
Mark Heckert 
H & S Consulting 
P.O. Box  731695 
Puyallup, WA   9837 
Phone:  253-732-6515 
mheckert@qwest.net 
 
Chris Holcomb 
Skillings Connolly 
PO Box 5016 
Lacey, WA 98509 
Phone: 360-491-3399 
cholcomb@skillings.com 
 
Jeff Jones 
JS Jones & Associates 
402 East Main Street, Suite 110 
Auburn, WA   98002 
Phone:  253-804-2645 
bluejayjones@nventure.com 

Angelo Josue, PhD 
J.S. Jones & Associates, Inc. 
402 East Main Street, Suite 110 
Auburn, WA   98002 
253/804-2645 
angelo@jsjonesassociates.com 
 
Robert E. King 
JS Jones & Associates, Inc. 
402 East Main, Suite 110 
Auburn, WA  98002 
Phone:  253-804-2645 
robert@jsjonesassociates.com 
 
Scott Luchessa 
Environ International Corp. 
4013 – 32nd Avenue West 
Seattle, WA  98199 
Phone:  206-285-3015 
sluchessa@Environcorp.com 
 
Mara McGrath 
Ecological Land Services, Inc.  
1157 Third Avenue, Suite 220 
Longview, WA   98632 
Phone:  360-578-1371 
mara@eco-land.com 
 
Darcey Miller 
Herrera Environmental Consultants 
2200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 1100 
Seattle, WA   98121 
Phone:  206-441-9080 
Fax:  206-441-9108  
dmiller@herrerainc.com 
 
Hugh Mortensen 
The Watershed Company 
1410 Market Street 
Kirkland, WA  98033 
Phone:  425-822-5242 
hmortensen@watershedco.com 
 

Michael Muscari 
Pacific Northwest Environmental 
20311 – 84th Place West 
Edmonds, WA  98026 
Phone/Fax:  425-876-4376 
 
Teresa Opolka 
Aquatica Environmental Consulting 
21214 Rimrock Road 
Monroe, WA  98272 
Phone:  425-802-8988 
tmopolka@aol.com 
 
Ed Sewall 
Sewall Wetland Consulting, Inc.  
1103 W. Meeker Street 
Kent, WA  98032-5751 
Phone:  253-859-0515 
Fax:  253-852-4732 
esewall@sewallwc.com 
 
Amy Summe 
The Watershed Company 
1410 Market Street 
Kirkland, WA  98033 
Phone:  425-822-5242 
 
Peter Super 
Evergreen Aquatic Resource 
Consultants, LLC 
PO Box 1721 
Issaquah, WA 98027 
Phone:  425-677-7166 
psuper@evergreenarc.com 
 
Suzanne Tomassi 
The Watershed Company 
1410 Market Street 
Kirkland, WA   98033 
Phone:  425-822-5242 
stomassi@watershedco.com 
 
  

 

Check out the DDES Web site at www.kingcounty.gov/permits 

For alternate formats, call 206-296-6600.
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